CH \$115.00 750313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 003078 Frame 0735. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct entity type of the assignee is limited liability company.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterigenics U.S., Inc.		12/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterigenics U.S., LLC	
Street Address:	2015 Spring Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75031303	GAMMASTAT
Serial Number:	76527402	S
Serial Number:	78329332	SURGICYCLE
Serial Number:	78334392	STERIDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124767558

Email: mefdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Fineman/Levenfeld Pearlstein, LL

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle St. Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34382-60338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Fineman
SIGNATURE:	/Marc E. Fineman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014 TRADEMARK

900299319 REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0030

Total Attachments: 6 source=SterigenicsConversion#page1.tif source=SterigenicsConversion#page2.tif source=SterigenicsConversion#page3.tif source=SterigenicsConversion#page4.tif source=SterigenicsConversion#page5.tif source=SterigenicsConversion#page6.tif

-OP \$290.00 290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterigenics U.S., Inc.		12/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterigenics U.S., LLC	
Street Address:	2015 Spring Road, Suite 650	
City:	Oakbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2905218	STERIDIRECT
Registration Number:	2901835	SURGICYCLE
Serial Number:	78428029	SURGICYCLE
Registration Number:	2853149	FERTILE MINDS. STERILE SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	2878762	S
Registration Number:	2883846	
Serial Number:	76519390	RAPREX
Serial Number:	75496272	MINI CELL
Registration Number:	2717652	EXCELL
Registration Number:	2017700	GAMMASTAT
Registration Number:	1993852	PURELY BY CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0032

900024222

Phone: (212) 415-9200 Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP Correspondent Name: 250 Park Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce Ewing, Esq. Signature: /be/ 05/05/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 4** source=Conversion from Sterigenics US, Inc to LLC 1_Page_1#page1.tif

source=Conversion from Sterigenics US, Inc to LLC 1_Page_1#page1.tif source=Conversion from Sterigenics US, Inc to LLC 1_Page_2#page1.tif source=Conversion from Sterigenics US, Inc to LLC 1_Page_3#page1.tif source=Conversion from Sterigenics US, Inc to LLC 1_Page_4#page1.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "STERIGENICS U.S., INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"STERIGENICS U.S., INC." TO "STERIGENICS U.S., LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT
6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

275**4**117 8100**V**

040951321

Warriet Smith Windson

farriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3588378

DATE: 12-30-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:24 PM 12/29/2004 FILED 06:25 PM 12/29/2004 SRV 040951321 - 2754117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purposes of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Sterigenics U.S., Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Sterigenics International, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is May 29, 1997.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Sterigenics U.S., LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

٥.	The conversion shall be effective as of	f <u>12:05 a.m.</u>	Eastern Standard
	Time on January 1, 2005	_·	, —

Dated: December 29, 2004

By: /s/ David E. Meyer
David E. Meyer
Authorized Officer

24496/00600/DOCS/1487688.1

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "STERIGENICS U.S., LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2754117 8100V

040951321

Varriet Smith Hindson

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3588378

DATE: 12-30-04

No. 2096 P. 2/2

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:24 PM 12/29/2004
FILED 06:25 PM 12/29/2004
SRV 040951321 - 2754117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STERIGENICS U.S., LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purposes of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Act, 6 Del. Q. §§18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Sterigenics U.S., LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South DuPont Highway, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at that address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

Third: The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:05 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2005.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of this 29th day of December, 2004.

By:	/s/ Davi	d E. Meye	<u> </u>
	Autho	orized Pers	on
Nan	ne. Dav	d B. Meve	r

24496/00600/DOCS/1487690.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 08/25/2014